## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 009162 Frame 0214. Assignor(s) hereby cor the assignment of Assignor's interest.	nfirms		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Name Execution Date			
Stephen Zizzi		05/06/1998			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Maz Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	2030 Main S	2030 Main Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	Suite 1300			
City:	Irvine				
	CALIFORNIA				
State/Country:		Α []			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	92612				
Postal Code:	92612 RS Total: 1 Гуре	A			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	92612 RS Total: 1 Гуре	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	92612 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (805)23 t be sent via US	Number         09074191         30-1355         S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	92612 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (805)23 <i>be sent via US</i> 805-230	Number 09074191 30-1355 <i>S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 60-1350			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	92612 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (805)23 <i>be sent via US</i> 805-230 trozelle	Number         09074191         30-1355         S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         90-1350         e@socalip.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	92612 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (805)23 <i>be sent via US</i> 805-230 trozeller e: SoCal I	Number 09074191 30-1355 <i>S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 60-1350			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	92612 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (805)23 <i>be sent via US</i> 805-230 trozeller e: SoCal I	Number         09074191         30-1355         S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         00-1350         e@socalip.com         IP Law Group LLP         Westlake Blvd.			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	92612 RS Total: 1 Fype : E DATA (805)23 <i>be sent via US</i> 805-230 trozeller e: SoCal I 310 N. <sup>1</sup> Suite 12	Number         09074191         30-1355         S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         00-1350         e@socalip.com         IP Law Group LLP         Westlake Blvd.			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	92612 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (805)23 <i>be sent via US</i> 805-230 trozeller 805-230 trozeller 310 N. V Suite 12 Westlar	Number         09074191         30-1355         S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         00-1350         @socalip.com         IP Law Group LLP         Westlake Blvd.         20			

Total Attachments: 2

## PATENT REEL: 019464 FRAME: 0675

l

500300518

PATENT REEL: 019464 FRAME: 0676

05-18-1998						
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
1007:20 i007:20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
ML9 5-7-98 1007131						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Stephen Zizzi	Maz Technologies, Inc. 2030 Main St., Ste. 1300 Irvine CA 92612					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	A California corporation.					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment D Merger						
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	COPY					
Execution Date: May 6, 1998						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date	a of the application is: May 7 1998					
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):					
unassigned						
Additional numbers attached?   Ves  No						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Steven C. Sereboff, Esq. SEREBOFF & BUYAN	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40					
2600 Michelson, Suite 770 Irvine, CA 92612	⊠ Enclosed (Check No. 1330)					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee is insufficient.					
	8. Deposit account number: 19-1348					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Steven C. Sereboff, Esq.	May 7, 1998					
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date					
05/15/1998_SSMTTH00000182_09074191	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2					
01 FC:581 40.00 OP						

PATENT REEL: 019464 FRAME: 0677

## ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventor(s): Stephen Zizzi Name of Assignee: Maz Technologies, Inc. State of Incorporation of Assignee: California Delaware initial <u>date</u> <u>date</u> <u>date</u> <u>date</u> <u>initial</u> <u>date</u> <u>date</u> <u>date</u> <u>date</u> <u>initial</u> <u>date</u> <u>date</u>

1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

7. The undersigned hereby grant STEVEN C. SEREBOFF, Reg. No. 37,035, ROBERT D. BUYAN, Reg. No. 32,460 and RIVA W. BICKEL, Reg. No. 34,777 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature of Inventor: \_\_\_\_

1.th	Date:	5/6/98

PATENT REEL: 019464 FRAME: 0678

**RECORDED: 06/21/2007**